Emergency Lighting System
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Page 4 of 56
FIREscape System Installation Manual
Title: FIREscape System Installation Manual
Issue 1.0
Issue Date: February 2017
Part No. 2-3-0-1331AS

12.2.1 EL-DL3-AS Technical Specifications
Classification C0: E6.3 C90: E6.3
Ordering code EL-DL3-AS
Operating Voltage 24v – 40v
Minimum Standby Operating time + 3 Hours
Power consumption from line (W)* 0.1 Watt
Battery 7.4v /450mAh / 3.33Wh
Dimensions (mm) 100 (diameter) x 48 (height) (inc 8mm for EL-TSB
base)
Weight including battery (g) 100g
Temp Range 40°C
Fire class UL94 V-O
Case material Fire resistant PC + ABS plastic (FR3010)
Case color White (RAL 9003 “Signal White”)
Compliance AS2293, AS/NZS 60598.2.22, EN55015
IP Rating IP 20 (IP67 available with EL-DE)
Base Compatibility EL-TSB
12.2.2 EL-DL3-AS Classifications & Mounting Heights
Mtr 2.1 2.4 2.7 3 3.3 3.6 4 4.5 5 6 7 8 9 10 15
C0 E6.3 7 7.6 8 8.4 8.6 8.8 9.2 9.4 9.4 8.8 8.2 7
C90 E6.3 7 7.6 8 8.4 8.6 8.8 9.2 9.4 9.4 8.8 8.2 7
FIREscape System Installation Manual
Page 29 of 56
12.3 16 m Exit Sign
The EL-16-AS is an illuminated exit sign intended to be visible up to a distance of 16 meters.  There are various
models, each with a different arrow direction (indicating the direction of an exit).
Note the direction of the LEDs and alignment rib on the cup of the exit sign in relation to the alignment rib on the
mounting base when installing.
EL-16G-R-AS
Orientation of EL-16G-AS
Orientation of EL-16G-L-AS Orientation of EL-16G-R-AS
Page 30 of 56
 12.3.1 16 m Exit Sign Lenses
12.3.2 16 m Exit Sign Technical Specifications
Classification C0: N/A C90: N/A
Exit Sign Frame EL-16-AS
Lens Ordering code EL-16G-L-AS (left arrow)
EL-16G-R-AS (right arrow)
EL-16G-S-AS (straight)
EL-16G-AS (Reflective Worm, Back plate and
Rivet Assy)
Operating Voltage 24v – 40v
Minimum Standby Operating Time + 3 Hours